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Windows Booksellers
199 West 8th Ave., Suite 1
Eugene, OR 97401  USA

Phone: (800) 779-1701 or (541) 485-0014   *   Fax: (541) 465-9694
Email and Skype: katrina@theologybooks.com
   Website: http://www.windowsbooks.com

Monday - Friday:  10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Pacific time  (phone & in-store);
Saturday:  Noon to 3:00 PM,  Pacific time (in-store only- sorry, no phone).

Our specialty is used and out-of-print academic books in the areas of theology,
church history, biblical studies, and western philosophy.   We operate an open
shop  and coffee house in downtown Eugene.  Please stop by if you're ever in the
area!

When ordering, please reference our book number (shown in brackets at the end
of each listing).

Prepayment required of individuals.  Credit cards: Visa, Mastercard, American
Express, Discover; or check/money order in US dollars.  Books will be reserved
10 days while awaiting payment.  Purchase orders accepted for institutional
orders.

Shipping charge is based on estimated final weight of package, and calculated at
the shipper's actual cost, plus $1.00 handling per package.

We advise insuring orders of $100.00 or more.  Insurance is available at 5% of
the order's total, before shipping.  Uninsured orders of $100.00 or more are sent
at the customer's risk.

Returns are accepted  on the basis of inaccurate description.  Please call before
returning an item.
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.  __An Outline of the Old Testament [Hymarx Outline Series]__.  Student Outlines
Company.  1957.  Paperback.  174pp.  Creased spine and wraps, and ink underlining.  $5
[VL7656]

.  __Anecdotes Illustrative of Old Testament Texts  [Clerical Library series]__.  E.B.
Treat & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  332pp.  Worn cover, spine cloth slightly
torn, foxing, shaken, some markings in the text.  $2.5  [335177]

.  __David  [People of the Book Series]  Taken from the New International Version of the
Bible__.  IBS Publishing.  2000.  Paperback.  115pp.  Very good.  Introduction by Diane
Glancy; illustration by Fiona King.  $2.5  [345562]

.  __Hebräische Wortforschung:  Festschrift zum 80. Geburtstag von Walter Baumgartner
[Supplements to Vetus Testamentum, vol. XVI]__.  E.J. Brill.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  427pp.  Ex-library, otherwise sound.  $27  [334728]

.  __Interpretationes ad Vetus Testamentum Pertinentes, Sigmundo Mowinckel
Septuagenario Missae__.  Forlaget Land Ogkirke.  1955.  Paperback.  183pp.  Wrappers
reglued, otherwise good.  $37  [295061]

.  __Introduction to the Old Testament:  An Outline for the Classroom__.  Concordia.
1925.  Paperback.  119pp.  Extensive pencil underlining, yellowed and slightly torn
wrappers.  $5  [356873]

.  __Jeremia:  Gottes Wort in schwerer Zeit.  14 Predigten in der Stiftskirche Tübingen.
Herausgegeben von der Evang. Studentengemeinde Tübingen__.  J.F. Steinkopf Verlag
Stuttgart.  1980.  Paperback.  117pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [319550]

.  __Mount Sinai, Or Compendious Observations on the Ten Commandments__.  New-
York: T. and J. Swords.  1846.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  111pp.  24mo. Marbled
boards, buckram spine.  Foxing, lacks free end papers, brittle and slightly torn page
edges.  $47  [390293]

.  __Studia Biblica et Semitica Theodoro Christiano Vriezen Qui Munere Professoris
Theologiae per XXV Annos Functus Est, Ab Amicis, Collegis, Discipulis Dedicata__.
H. Veenman & Zonen N.V. Wageningen.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  405pp.
Foxed end papers, underlining.  $27  [297072]

.  __Studia Biblica et Semitica, Theodoro Christiano Vriezen qui Munere Professoris
Theologiae per XXV Annos Functus est, ab Amicis, Collegis, Discipulis Dedicata__.  H.
Veenman & Zonen N.V. Wageningen.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  405pp.  Very
good.  $27  [296928]

.  __Studien zu Esther (Biblische Studien, no. 48)__.  Neukirchener Verlag.  1966.
Paperback.  47pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [VL0691]
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.  __The Book of Esther, Illustrated by Zeev Raban__.  'Sinai' Tel-Aviv.  1964.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Very good, in good slip cover.  Hebrew / English text.
$152  [381533]

.  __The Society for Old Testament Study, Book List, 1996__.  The Society for Old
Testament Study.  1996.  Paperback.  187pp.  Slight penciling, else good.  $2.5
[VL2414]

Aalders, G. Ch..  __Oud-Testamentische Kanoniek__.  J.H. Kok.  1952.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  415pp.  Shaken, underlining.  $11  [333407]

Abbott, Lyman.  __The Life and Literature of the Ancient Hebrews__.  James Clarke &
Co.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  408pp.  Very shaken, cracked/weak hinges.  $2.5
[CR1002]

Aberbach, Moses & Bernard Grossfeld.  __Targum Onqelos on Genesis 49 [SBL
Aramaic Studies, no. 1]__.  Scholars Press.  1976.  Paperback.  84pp.  Good; penciling.
$15  [383341]

Abrahams, I., ed.; Edwyn R. Bevan and Charles Singer, eds..  __Legacy of Israel__.
Oxford.  1948.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  551pp.  Yellowed. Badly chipped dust
jacket. Slightly shaken.  $2.5  [312597]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __The Old Testament and the Proclamation of the Gospel__.
Westminster.  1973.  Paperback.  224pp.  Underlining, creased spine.  $1  [289556]

Achtemeier, Paul J. and Elizabeth Achtemeier.  __The Old Testament Roots of our Faith,
revised edition__.  Henderickson.  1994.  Paperback.  142pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [344719]

Ackerman, James S.; Alan Wilkin Jenks, Edward B. Jenkinson, and Jan Blough.
__Teaching the Old Testament in English Classes  [Indiana University English
Curriculum Study Series]__.  Indiana.  1973.  Paperback.  494pp.  Faded wrappers,
creased spine.  $2.5  [316814]

Ackroyd, Peter R..  __Archaeology, Politics and Religion:  The Persian Period. The
Inaugural Lecture of the Walter G. Williams Lectureship in Old Testament.__.  Publisher
not indicated.  1982.  Pamphlet.  23pp.  Stapled booklet.  Slight foxing, small tear in
upper edge of front wrapper.  $10  [360213]

Ackroyd, Peter R..  __Continuity:  A Contribution to the Study of the Old Testament
Religious Tradition__.  Basil Blackwell.  1962.  Paperback.  31pp.  Sewn booklet.
Underlining, some bent pages.  $11  [313195]
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Ackroyd, Peter R..  __Exile and Restoration  [Old Testament Library series]__.
Westminster.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  Underlining, chipped and torn
dust jacket.  $10  [337696]

Ackroyd, Peter R..  __Exile and Restoration: A Study of Hebrew Thought of the Sixth
Century B.C.__.  Westminster.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  Red ink
underlining throughout. Chipped dust jacket. Bookplate.  $10  [315644]

Ackroyd, Peter R..  __Exile and Restoration: A Study of Hebrew Thought of the Sixth
Century B.C. [The Old Testament Library]__.  Westminster Press.  1968.  .  286pp.  Used
book. Good condition. Cover is slightly worn and discolored on the spine. Spine is very
slightly cocked. Slight underlining and marginalia. Previous owner's name written inside.
This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [NW1032]

Adamiak, Richard; Foreword by David Noel Freedman.  __Justice and History in the Old
Testament: The Evolution of Divine Retribution in the Historiographies of the
Wilderness Generation__.  John T. Zubal, Inc..  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
103pp.  Very good. Inscribed by author.  $10  [296752]

Adams, John.  __Israel's Ideal, or Studies in Old Testament Theology__.  T. & T. Clark.
1909.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  232pp.  Ex-library, slightly shaken.  $15  [386495]

Adar, Zvi.  __Book of Genesis:  An Introduction to the Biblical World__.  Magnes Press.
1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  165pp.  Good; slightly cocked spine.  $8  [382006]

Aharoni, Yohanan.  __The Land of the Bible:  A Historical Geography__.  Westminster.
1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  407pp.  Good; slight underlining.  $10  [326055]

Ahlström, G.W..  __Horae Soederblomianae (Travaux publiés par la Société Nathan
Söderblom)__.  C.W.K. Gleerup.  1963.  Paperback.  97pp.  Ink underlining.  $31
[299864]

Ahlström, G.W..  __Joel and the Temple Cult of Jerusalem  [Supplements to Vetus
Testamentum, vol. XXI]__.  E.J. Brill.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  151pp.  Good;
ex-library.  $42  [383776]

Ahlström, G.W..  __Psalm 89:  Eine Liturgie aus dem Ritual des leidenden Königs__.
C.W.K. Gleerup.  1959.  Paperback.  228pp.  Foxing, bent corners.  $8  [305297]

Ahlström, G.W..  __Royal Administration and National Religion in Ancient Palestine__.
E.J. Brill.  1982.  Paperback.  112pp.  Very good.  $16  [385250]

Ahlström, Gösta W..  __History of Ancient Palestine__.  Fortress.  1994.  Paperback.
990pp.  Slight penciling. Creased spine. With Gary O. Rollefson; Edited by Diana
Edelman.   $16  [372020]
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Ahuis, Ferdinand.  __Autorität im Umbruch__.  Calwer.  1983.  Paperback.  128pp.
Some pencil markings, else good.  $12  [362207]

Ahuis, Ferdinand.  __Der klagende Gerichtsprophet:  Studien zur Klage in der
Überlieferung von den alttestamentlichen Gerichtspropheten  [Calwer Theologische
Monographien, Band 12]__.  Calwer.  1982.  Paperback.  234pp.  Very good.  $27
[300226]

Ahuis, Ferdinand.  __Der klagende Gerichtsprophet:  Studien zur Klagen in der
überlieferung von den alttestamentlichen Gerichtspropheten__.  Calwer Verlag.  1982.
Paperback.  234pp.  Very good; inscribed by the author.  $27  [364893]

Ahuis, Ferdinand.  __Exodus 11,1-13,16 und die Bedeutung der Trägergruppen für das
Verständnis des Passa__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1996.  Paperback.  126pp.  Very
good.  $16  [364894]

Albani, Matthias, Jörg Frey, and Armin Lange, eds..  __Studies in the Book of
Jubilees__.  Mohr Siebeck.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  344pp.  Slight yellow
highlighting. One section of pages creased. Else good.  $99  [361711]

Albertz, Rainer.  __A History of Israelite Religion in the Old Testament Period (2
vols.)__.  W/JPK.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  740pp.  Underlining and
highlighting in second volume.  Otherwise good.
  $47  [364352]

Albertz, Rainer, Hans-Peter Müller, Hans Wlater Wolff und Walther Zimmerli, eds..
__Werden und Wirken des Alten Testaments: Festschrift für Claus Westermann zum 70.
Geburtstag__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  481pp.
Ex-library. Slight pencil marginalia. Boards edgeworn.  $47  [346620]

Albrektson, Bertil och Christer Asberg.  __Det nya Gamla testamentet.  Fran forntida
hebreiska till nutida svenska__.  Libris.  1996.  Paperback.  106pp.  Very good.  $2.5
[306891]

Albright, W.F..  __Biblical Period from Abraham to Ezra:  An Historical Survey__.
Harper.  1963.  Paperback.  119pp.  Extensive ink underlining, small section torn out of
title page (text unaffected).  $5  [356954]

Albright, W.F..  __Von der Steinzeit zum Christentum. Monotheismus und
geschichtliches Werden  [Sammlung Dalp Band 55]__.  A. Francke.  1949.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  495pp.  G/G, foxing.  $2.5  [324502]
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Albright, W.F.; Albrecht Alt, Harris Birkeland, Nils Alstrup Dahl, Otto Eissenfeldt,
Rafael Gyllenberg, Paul Humbert, Flemming Hvidberg, Aubrey R. Johnson, Arvid S.
Kapelrud, Joh. Lindblom, C.R. North, Martin Noth, Johs. Pedersen, Erik Sjöberg.
__Interpretationes ad Vetus Testamentum Pertinentes Sigmundo Mowinckel,
Septuagenario Missae__.  Forlaget Land Ogkirke.  1955.  Paperback.  183pp.
Frontispiece loose but present, wrappers attached to book with strips of yellowed tape.
$32  [362103]

Albright, W.F.; Friedrich Baumgärtel, Elmar Edel, Otto Eissfeldt, Karl Elliger, Kurt
Galling, Martin Noth, Gerhard von Rad, Leonhard Rost, Walter Zimmerli, K. Heinrich
Mann.  __Geschichte und Altes Testament  [Beiträge zur Historischen Theologie, 16]__.
J.C.B. Mohr.  1953.  Paperback.  223pp.  Good; faded and chipped wrappers, previous
owner's name on front wrapper.  $16  [388224]

Albright, W.F.; Friedrich Baumgärtel, Elmar Edel, Otto Eissfeldt, Karl Elliger, Kurt
Galling, Martin Noth, Gerhard von Rad, Leonhard Rost, Walther Zimmerli, K. Heinrich
Mann.  __Geschichte und Altes Testament:  Albrecht Alt zum Siebzigsten Geburtstag am
20. September 1953 in Dankbarkeit und Verehrung dargebracht  [Beiträge zur
Historischen Theologie, 16]__.  J.C.B. Mohr.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  223pp.
Some underlining.  $30  [310457]

Albright, William F..  __Samuel and the Beginnings of the Prophetic Movement__.
Hebrew Union College Press.  1961.  Pamphlet.  28pp.  Stapled booklet.  Extensive
underlining, previous owner's name on front wrapper.  $2.5  [321374]

Albright, William F..  __Samuel and the Beginnings of the Prophetic Movement
[Goldenson Lecture for 1961]__.  Hebrew Union College Press.  1961.  Paperback.
28pp.  Stapled booklet, with underlining.  $11  [286999]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __Biblical Period from Abraham to Ezra__.  Harper.  1963.
Paperback.  120pp.  Pencil underlining. Else good.  $2.5  [340394]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __The Biblical Period__.  .  1950.  Paperback.  65pp.  Brittle
and worn wrappers, slight marks in text; stapled booklet.  $1  [CR0586]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __The Biblical Period From Abraham to Ezra: An Historical
Survey__.  Harper.  1963.  Paperback.  120pp.  Very good.  $5  [VL7282]

Alexander, Archibald.  __A History of the Israelitish Nation, from Their Origin to Their
Dispersion at the Dispersion at the Destruction of Jerusalem by the Romans__.
Philadelphia:  William S. Martien.  1853.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  620pp.  Ex-library,
foxing, rubbed cover.  $47  [385302]
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Alexander, Paul; Jordan Daniel May, and Robert G. Reid ed..  __Trajectories in the Book
of Acts:  Essays in Honor of John Wesley Wyckoff__.  Wipf & Stock.  2010.  Paperback.
373pp.  New book.  $43  [W85400]

Allen, R..  __Abraham, His Life, Times, and Travels  (3800 Years Ago) as by a
Contemporary__.  Henry S. King & Co..  1875.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  394pp.  Ex-
library, worn cover, very shaken.  $32  [384794]

Allen, Ronald Barclay.  __Praise!  A Matter of Life and Breath.  Praising God in the
Psalms__.  Nelson.  1980.  Paperback.  246pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [341476]

Allen, Ronald J. and John C. Holbert.  __Holy Root, Holy Branches:  Christian Preaching
from the Old Testament__.  Abingdon.  1995.  Paperback.  211pp.  Ink underlining,
creased spine.  $5  [378873]

Allgeier, Arthur.  __Buch des Predigers oder Koheleth  [Heilige Schrft des Alten
Testamentes, VI. Band, 2. Abteilung]__.  Peter Hanstein.  1925.  Paperback.  55pp.  Very
good; slight foxing.  $11  [314080]

Allgeier, Arthur.  __Über Doppelberichte in der Genesis.  Eine Kritische Untersuchung
und Eine Prinzipielle Prüfung__.  Herdersche Verlagshandlung.  1911.  Paperback.
142pp.  Torn and stained wrappers, ex-library.  $11  [310574]

Allioli, Joseph Franz von.  __Biblisches Wörterbuch zugleich Register über die
sämmtlichen Ausgaben der heiligen Schriften des alten und neuen Testaments__.
München: Vogel'sche Verlagshandlung.  1858.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  345pp.  Ex-
library, foxing, tender hinges.  $16  [391432]

Allis, Oswald T..  __God Spake by Moses:  An Exposition of the Pentateuch__.  Baker.
1951.  Paperback.  159pp.  Ex-library, stained wrappers.  $5  [376388]

Allis, Oswald T..  __God Spake by Moses: An Exposition of the Pentateuch__.
Presbyterian & Reformed.  [1951].  Paperback.  159pp.  Faded wrappers, underlining.
$2.5  [307715]

Allis, Oswald T..  __The Five Books of Moses, 2nd edition.  A reexamination of the
modern theory that the Pentateuch is a late compilation from diverse & conflicting
sources by authors & editors whose identity is completely unknown__.  Presbyterian &
Reformed.  1949.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  355pp.  Ink underlining, from the
personal library of Gordon R. Lewis.  $5  [379231]

Allis, Oswald T..  __The Old Testament: Its Claims and Its Critics__.  Presbyterian and
Reformed.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  509pp.  Ink underlining and notes,
slightly chipped dust jacket.  $10  [394709]
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Allis, Oswald T..  __The Unity of Isaiah:  A Study in Prophecy__.  Presbyterian and
Reformed.  1950.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  136pp.  Underlining, foxing, shaken.  $8
[326340]

Alonso-Schökel, A.; R.E. Clements, G.W. Coats, H.M.I. Gevaryahu, J.C.L. Gibson, M.H.
Goshen-Gottstein, Norman K. Gottwald, E. Jacob, A> Malamat, Benedikt Otzen, R.
Rendtorff, Rudolf Smend, J. Alberto Soggin, S. Szyszman, Matitiahu Tsevat, R.J.
Williams, Hans-Jürgen Zobel.  __Hebräische Wortforschung:  Festschrift zum 80.
Geburtstag von Walter Baumgartner  [Supplements to Vetus Testamentum, vol.
XXVIII]__.  E.J. Brill.  1975.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  427pp.  Slight red underlining,
otherwise good.  $37  [294651]

Alt, Albrecht.  __Kleine Schriften zur Geschichte des Volkes Israel  (Band I, II & III)__.
C.H. Beck.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  357, 476, 496pp.  Slightly sunned spine,
pencil underlining, book plates.    $22  [323517]

Alt, Albrecht.  __Kleine Schriften zur Geschichte des Volkes Israel (3 vols.)__.  C.H.
Beck.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  357, 476, 496pp.  Underlining and foxing,
sound otherwise.    $22  [360043]

Althann, Robert.  __Philological Analysis of Jeremiah 4-6 in the Light of Northwest
Semitic__.  Biblical Institute Press.  1983.  Paperback.  380pp.  Slight ink marks &
underlining. Spine & wraps creased. Else sound.  $27  [360485]

Altmann, Peter.  __Erwählungstheologie und Universalismus im Alten Testament__.
Alfred Töpelmann.  1964.  Paperback.  31pp.  Good. Faded wraps.  $2.5  [333317]

Altmann, Peter.  __Erwählungstheologie und Universalismus im Alten Testament
[Beihefte zur Zeitschrift für die Alttestamentliche Wissenschaft, 92]__.  Alfred
Töpelmann.  1964.  Paperback.  31pp.  Good; foxing.  $2.5  [A326961]

Altmann, Peter.  __Erwählungstheologie und Universalismus im Alten Testament
[Beihefte zur Zeitschrift für die Alttestamentliche Wissenschaft, 92]__.  Alfred
Töpelmann.  1964.  Paperback.  31pp.  Underlining and notes, foxing.  $11  [318483]

Amsler, Samuel.  __David, Roi et Messie:  La tradition davidique dans l'Ancien
Testament  [Cahiers Théologiques 49]__.  Delachaux & Niestlé.  n.d..  Library buckram.
77pp.  Ex-library, foxing, rebound in brown library buckram.  $13  [380494]

Andersen, Francis I..  __The Hebrew Verbless Clause in the Pentateuch  [JBL
Monograph Series, vol. XIV]__.  Abingdon.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  128pp.
Penciling, foxing.  $22  [363477]
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Anderson, Berhard W. and Walter Harrelson eds..  __Israel's Prophetic Heritage:  Essays
in honor of James Muilenburg__.  Harper.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  242pp.
Ink underlining, chipped and faded dust jacket.  $14  [360661]

Anderson, Bernard W..  __Beginning of History: Genesis (Bible Guides Series)__.
Lutterworth / Abingdon.  1963.  Paperback.  96pp.  Very good.  $5  [365002]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Contours of Old Testament Theology__.  Fortress.  1999.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  358pp.  G/VG, pencil underlining.  $16  [375529]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Creation Versus Chaos:  The Reinterpretation of Mythical
Symbolism in the Bible__.  Association Press.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
192pp.  Chipped dust jacket and ink underlining.  $5  [365651]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Creation Versus Chaos: The Reinterpretation of Mythical
Symbolism in the Bible__.  Fortress Press .  1987.  .  210pp.  Used book. Very good
condition. Cover is very slightly worn along the edges. This is located at our third store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [NW1133]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Living Word of the Bible__.  SCM.  1979.  Paperback.
118pp.  Very good.  $1  [274349]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Out of the Depths:  The Psalms Speak to Us Today__.
Westminster.  1983.  Paperback.  194pp.  Underlining, creased and cocked spine.  $1
[291370]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Out of the Depths:  The Psalms Speak to Us Today. Revised
and Expanded edition__.  Westminster.  1983.  Paperback.  194pp.  Good; creased spine.
$2.5  [330456]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __The Old Testament and Christian Faith: A Theological
Discussion__.  Herder and Herder.  1969.  Paperback.  271pp.  Creased spine and cover,
else good.  $5  [VL7499]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __The Unfolding Drama of the Bible__.  Fortress.  1988.
Paperback.  93pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [323234]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Understanding the Old Testament__.  Prentice Hall.  1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  551pp.  Underlining, worn cover.  $2.5  [322861]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Understanding the Old Testament __.  Prentice-Hall, Inc..
1964.  .  551pp.  Used book. Good condition. Slight underling and marginalia throughout
the book. Cover is worn. Corner of title page is torn. This is located at our third store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [NW0880]
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Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Understanding the Old Testament, 2nd edition__.  Prentice
Hall.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  586pp.  G/G, chipped and creased dust jacket.
$2.5  [341934]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Understanding the Old Testament, 3rd edition__.  Prentice
Hall.  1975.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  649pp.  Underlining, stained cover.  $2.5
[319522]

Anderson, Bernhard W. and Walter Harrelson eds..  __Israel's Prophetic Heritage:
Essays in Honor of James Muilenburg__.  Wipf & Stock.  2010.  Paperback.  242pp.
New book.  Previously published by Harper, 1962.  $28  [W96872]

Anderson, Bernhard W. ed..  __The Old Testament and Christian Faith: A Theological
Discussion__.  Harper.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  271pp.  Ink underlining.  $2.5
[304740]

Anderson, Bernhard W., ed..  __The Old Testament and Christian Faith: A Theological
Discussion__.  Harper.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  271pp.  Extensive bright pink
underlining. Chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [330614]

Anderson, G.W..  __Critical Introduction to the Old Testament__.  Duckworth.  1962.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  261pp.  Ex-library, concave spine, chipped dust jacket.  $2.5
[319167]

Anderson, G.W..  __Some Aspects of the Uppsala School of Old Testament Study
[Reprinted from the Harvard Theological Review]__.  Harvard Theological Review.
1950.  Paperback.  pp.  Stapled booklet.  Underlining, wrappers slightly torn.  $1
[274341]

Anderson, G.W. ed..  __Tradition and Interpretation:  Essays by Members of the Society
for Old Testament Study__.  Oxford.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  462pp.  Ink
underlining.  $16  [315097]

Anderson, G.W. ed..  __Tradition and Interpretation:  Essays by the Members of the
Society of Old Testament Study__.  Oxford.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  462pp.
Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket.  $16  [381922]

Anderson, G.W., et al, eds..  __Congress Volume, Oxford 1959 [Supplements to Vetus
Testamentum, Vol. VII]__.  Brill.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  359pp.  Ex-library.
Shaken. Spine reglued.  $47  [345075]

Anderson, Gary A. and Michael E. Stone, eds..  __Synopsis of the Books of Adam and
Eve__.  Scholars Press.  1994.  Paperback.  76pp.  Very good.  $12  [361565]
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Anderson, George W..  __A Critical Introduction to the Old Testament__.  Gerald
Duckworth & Co..  1960.  .  261pp.  Used book. Fair condition. Binding is weak. Pen
underlining and marginalia throughout the book. Spine very slightly cocked. This is
located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [NW0884]

Anderson, George W..  __Critical Introduction to the Old Testament__.  Gerald
Duckworth.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  261pp.  Pencil underlining, bowed
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